PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Russell Johnson Challis	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A L Challis Limited	
Street Address:	Europower House, Lower Road	
City:	Cookham, Maidenhead, Berks	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL16 9 EH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13257634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818 **Phone**: 215 540 9200

Email: bhouwen@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William Bak, Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHJ34USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bea Houwen

Total Attachments: 1 source=13257634#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026935 FRAME: 0594 \$40.00 1325763

501664111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I,

Russell Johnson CHALLIS, a British citizen,

residing at

52 Westwood Gardens, Maidenhead, Berks, SL6 9BE, United Kingdom

have made an invention entitled AIR INDUCTOR for which application for a patent was made in the United Kingdom under no. 0906171.4 and for which I have made International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2009/002956 and WHEREAS A L CHALLIS LIMITED, of Europower House, Lower Road, Cookham, Maidenhead, Berks SL16 9EH, United Kingdom are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Russell Johnson CHALLIS by these presents do sell assign and transfer to the said A L CHALLIS LIMITED the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said International Patent Application and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said A L CHALLIS LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Witness my hand this 18 14 0	day of Tuy, 2011
WITNESS	
MARGARET DREW	Russell Johnson CHALLIS
1 ROBEBANK CLOSE COOKHAM BERNS SLB QY	

PATENT REEL: 026935 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 09/20/2011